Reports to the General Assembly

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - November 2024

Handle

Return to Public

Settlement

Takeout
License Tax
Locality Tax (Track)
Locality Tax (Facility)
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD College of Veterinary Medicine
Virginia Horse Center Foundation
Virginia Horse Industry Board
Viriginia Thoroughbred Association
Breakage

Net Takeout

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - November 2024

Handle
Return to Public
Breakage
Capital Improvements for Licensee
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund
Takeout
Statutory Witholdings
License Tax
Locality Tax (Facility)
Locality Tax (Track)
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support Fund
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Medicine
Virginia Horse Center Foundation
Virginia Horse Industry Board
Net Takeout

Tracks
$211,842
$161,607

$5,947
$44,289
$3,098
$1,814
$0
$2,118
$318
$106
$106
$106
$621
$36,002

Satellite Wagering Facilities Grand Total
$1,945,639 $2,157,482
$1,347,579 $1,509,186

$181,495 $187,442
$416,565 $460,854
$29,866 $32,964
$8,683 $10,496
$8,683 $8,683
$19,456 $21,575
$2,918 $3,236
$973 $1,079
$973 $1,079
$973 $1,079
$5,233 $5,854
$338,807 $374,809

$505,964,335
$460,237,231
$64,815
$45,370
$19,444
$44,901,917
$6,902,117
$3,584,710
$1,380,423
$1,380,423
$50,596
$126,491
$126,491
$126,491
$126,491
$37,999,800

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - November 2024

Handle
Thoroughbred
Harness
Other Breeds
Statutory Witholdings
License Fee
Virginia Breeders Fund
Virginia Equine Alliance
VHHA
VHBPA

$8,529,401
$7,419,642
$972,138
$137,620
$980,881
$127,941
$85,294
$341,176
$48,607
$370,982

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following,
additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

$2,447,258.00

t Proceeds:

$635,000.00

Purse Contributions:

$34,179.51

ADW Rebates:

Revenue Sharing Agr

Certified Program Contributions:

Race Dates Conducted

No racing conducted at Virginia racetracks





